502235539 02/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Masoud S. Miresmaili	02/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan Security Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	4263 Oceanside Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Unit# 106-136	
City:	Oceanside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7434427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492036100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.623-8765

Email: phaymond@iplegalcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: Philip H. Haymond
Address Line 1: 7545 Irvine Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618-2933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5080.502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip H. Haymond

Total Attachments: 2

source = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 1. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 2. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 2. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 2. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed # page 3. tifsource = 20130219 Titan US7434427 Assignment To TSP Signed T

PATENT

REEL: 029834 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Masoud S. Miresmaili, whose post office address is 4263 Oceanside Blvd. Unit# 106-136, Oceanside, CA 92056 have made an invention for which Letters Patent of the United States is sought, entitled GUN VAULT WITH POP-UP HOLSTER, U.S. Patent number 7,434,427 B1, listing myself as inventor, filed June 2, 2006, issued October 14, 2008, for a gun vault having a sliding door; and

WHEREAS, Titan Security Products, Inc. ("Titan Security Products"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, C2714672 and having an office for the transaction of business at 4263 Oceanside Blvd, Unit# 106-136, Oceanside, CA 92056—is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patent and inventions and any improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN. that I, Masoud S. Miresmaili, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), lawful money of the United States, was paid by said Titan Security Products, and other good and valuable considerations unto us moving from said Titan Security Products, at and before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Titan Security Products, its successors, assigns and heirs the entire right, title and interest in and to this patent and said inventions and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application for any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof and in and to any and applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries there from, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted and any reissues thereof:

AND I, Masoud S. Miresmaili, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to record the said Letters Patent of the United States to said Titan Security Products, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Titan Security Products, its successors and assigns;

AND I, Masoud S. Miresmaili, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said Titan Security Products, its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Titan Security Products, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Titan Security Products, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

AND I, the said Masoud S. Miresmaili, further assign and confer the right to sue for and recover damages for any past infringements or other legal actions transpiring before the execution date of this assignment for which I had the right to sue or recover in connection with the above assigned patent rights, patents or patent applications.

DATED: Feh/19/2013

Masond S. Miresmaili

Page 2 of 2